
 
 

 
 
 
16/06/08 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
We have an extremely busy few weeks ahead – please make a note of the 
dates below and try and join us for the end of term events if you are able to. 
 
School Playground/Staff Car Park 
 
This week the main school playground is due to be re-surfaced.  Contractors 
will be on site Wednesday 18th June – Friday 20th June. Therefore, staff and 
visitors who usually use the playground car park will have to park on the road 
outside of school.  Obviously, this will inevitable cause some disruption during 
the start and end of the school day.  If at all possible, it would help greatly if 
parents could either walk their children to school or park a short distance 
away and walk.  Your co-operation is appreciated. 
 
Head teacher from September 2008 
 
The Governors are pleased to announce that Mrs. Jean Scrivens will be 
joining the school from September as Acting Headteacher for 3 terms. I am 
sure you will have an opportunity to meet Mrs. Scrivens before she formally 
starts.  I was appointed as Head teacher some time ago at Hutchinson 
Memorial First School and will be taking up post as from September. 
 
Induction visits for new intake 
 
2 dates have been arranged for children starting school for the first time in 
September.  You are invited on Friday July 4th for the morning session – 9.15 
to 11.15am and on Thursday 10th July for the afternoon session (including 
lunch) – 11.30am to 2.30pm.  On Friday 4th July at 9.15am there will be a 
meeting for Parents. 
 
Dates for your Diary 
 
Tuesday 17th June  Y6 Puzzle Day at Blythe Bridge High School 
Thursday 19th June  Class 1’s visit to Wheelock Farm 
Friday 20th June Class 2’s visit to Walsall Art Gallery leave at 

8.45am – arrive to school at 8.35am 
Monday 23rd June Class 1’s Living Eggs Project – incubator and eggs 

arrive!!! 



Friday 27th June Y6’s at Blythe Bridge High School  -PE lesson – 
details to follow. 

 
 
Monday 30th June INSET Day – children not in school. 

 
Wednesday 2nd June Sports Day – 1.30pm 
Friday July 4th  Y6 Taster Day at Blythe Bridge High School 
Saturday 12th July PTFA Summer Fair 
Tuesday 15th July ‘Ocean Commotion’ Performance by Class 2 – 

afternoon 2pm and evening at 7pm. 
Friday 18th July Leavers’ Service at All Saints Church 9.30am 
 
Tuesday 2nd September School starts for Autumn Term 
 
Please join us for the events – it will be lovely to see as many parents and 
friends as possible! 
 
Thank you in anticipation of your support, 
 
 
Paula Snee 
   
 
 


